

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.262/2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20249/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in WP No.3645/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.NAGI REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. RAMESH & ORS. Respondent(s)/
Contemnor(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhan Krishmani, Adv.
Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that
the order of this Court has been complied with. Learned
counsel for the petitioner also confirms that the order
has been complied with.

In view of the above, contempt proceedings are
closed.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Veena Khera)
AR-cum-PS Court Master