

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20249/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in WP No.3645/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K. NAGI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M.,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reedy,Adv.
Mr. Debojit,Adv.
For Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rangaramanujam, learned senior counsel appearing for the
State of Andhra Pradesh seeks four weeks' time to take instructions.
The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER