

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20249/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in WP No.3645/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K.NAGI REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Applicant/
Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Joydip Roy,Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M.,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.
for Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, learned senior counsel
appearing the the respondent-Government of Andhra Pradesh seeks
last opportunity to implement the order passed by this Court way
back on 20th September, 2010. On his request, the interlocutory
application shall stand over to 6th May, 2013.

....2/-

- 2 -

In the event, the appropriate order re-deploying the
petitioner is not issued by that date, the Secretary, Health,
Medical and Family Welfare Department of Government of Andhra
Pradesh shall remain present in this Court on that date,
explaining as to why the appointment is not made.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master